© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2017 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 4]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 25, 2017 Thai 12, Thunmugi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2048

Part III—Section 1(b)

Service Rules including Ad hoc Rules, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Pages.

 Adhoc Rules relating to the Temporary Post of Regional Officer (Non-Technical) in the

 Directorate of Technical Education in Tamil Nadu General Service

 ...
 16

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Adhoc Rules relating to the Temporary Post of Regional Officer (Non-Technical) in the Directorate of Technical Education in Tamil Nadu General Service.

[G.O. Ms. No. 2, Higher Education (B1), 2nd January 2017, மார்கழி 18, துன்முகி, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2047.]

No. SRO B-6/2017.—In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following rules:-

2. The rules hereby made shall be deemed to have come into force on and from 12th January 2010.

RULES

The General and Special rules applicable to the holders of permanent posts of Non-Technical Personal Assistants to Principals of Government Engineering Colleges, Polytechnics and Special Institutions in Class LII of the Tamil Nadu General Service shall apply to the holder of the temporary post of Regional Officer (Non-Technical) in the Directorate of Technical Education, Chennai, subject to the modifications specified in the following rule:-

2. Constitution.—The post shall constitute a temporary addition to the said class in the said service.

A. KARTHIK, Secretary to Government (FAC).